

Queries with clarification dated 21-09-2020

Query 1: Security Performance- Page # 16, Point # 2.15.5 (a), please confirm the amount. Also page # 27, Point # 3.11.1 (a), form of Security & amount required.

Reply 1: Already clarified vide Sr No 4 of corrigendum 1.

Query 2: Material – Page # 23, Point # 3.5.2 - Material clarification, as the same is not mentioned in price format. Also page # 26 point # 3.9.3.(c)

Reply 2: No clarification required and it has no impact on price format.

Query 3: Man Months- Page # 24, Threshold Technical Capability Criteria – Table Sr # 1) and 3

Reply 3: If 30 persons are provided for 3 years implies $30*3*12=1080$ man months or such calculations.

Query 4: Appendix 8 Sr 2 & Note 7 (c)- Group accidental Insurance clarification, as the staff will be under ESIC

Reply 4: Group accidental Insurance is over & above ESIC and part of management fees.

Query 5: Leave Component- CL is not mentioned in financial rate format, please clarify

Reply 5: CL not authorised in Shop & establishment and employment in Clubs.

Query 6: Minimum wage act – Page 40, act mentioned 2013, please clarify.

Reply 6: Already clarified vide Sr No 4 of corrigendum 5.

Query 7: Necessary Insurance cover for Personnel, Please clarify– Page # 40, point # 7 ©, staff is covered under ESIC, as per rule.

Reply 7: Group accidental Insurance is over & above ESIC and part of management fees.